APPENDIX B: eCCR Certification Form (Suggested Format)

Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form

(To be submitted with a copy of the CCR)

Water System Name:	Mil Potrero Mutual Water Company
Water System Number:	CA1510028

The water system named above hereby certifies that its Consumer Confidence Report was distributed on May 1, 2022 (*date*) to customers (and appropriate notices of availability have been given). Further, the system certifies that the information contained in the report is correct and consistent with the compliance monitoring data previously submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water (DDW).

Certified by:

Name: Rob Carruth	Title: General Manager
Signature: Rot Carrel	Date: 5/10/24
Phone number: 661-242-3230	blank

To summarize report delivery used and good-faith efforts taken, please complete this page by checking all items that apply and fill-in where appropriate:

X		was distributed by mail or other direct delivery methods (attach description of
П		direct delivery methods used). was distributed using electronic delivery methods described in the Guidance
_	for Ele	ectronic Delivery of the Consumer Confidence Report (water systems utilizing onic delivery methods must complete the second page).
X	"Good	I faith" efforts were used to reach non-bill paying consumers. Those efforts
	includ	ded the following methods:
	X	Posting the CCR at the following URL: www. <u>mpmwc.com</u>
		Mailing the CCR to postal patrons within the service area (attach zip codes used)
		Advertising the availability of the CCR in news media (attach copy of press release)
		Publication of the CCR in a local newspaper of general circulation (attach a copy of the published notice, including name of newspaper and date published)
		Posted the CCR in public places (attach a list of locations)

 Delivery of multiple copies of CCR to single-billed addresses serving several persons, such as apartments, businesses, and schools Delivery to community organizations (attach a list of organizations) Publication of the CCR in the electronic city newsletter or electronic community newsletter or listserv (attach a copy of the article or notice) Electronic announcement of CCR availability via social media outlets (attach list of social media outlets utilized) Other (attach a list of other methods used) For systems serving at least 100,000 persons: Posted CCR on a publicly-accessible internet site at the following URL: www For privately-owned utilities: Delivered the CCR to the California Public Utilities Commission
Consumer Confidence Report Electronic Delivery Certification
Water systems utilizing electronic distribution methods for CCR delivery must complete this page by checking all items that apply and fill-in where appropriate.
Water system mailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available website where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the mailed CCR notification). URL: www.
Water system emailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available site on the Internet where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the emailed CCR notification). URL: www
 □ Water system emailed the CCR as an electronic file email attachment. □ Water system emailed the CCR text and tables inserted or embedded into the
body of an email, not as an attachment (attach a copy of the emailed CCR). Requires prior DDW review and approval. Water system utilized other electronic delivery method that meets the direct delivery requirement.
Provide a brief description of the water system's electronic delivery procedures and include how the water system ensures delivery to customers unable to receive electronic delivery.

This form is provided as a convenience and may be used to meet the certification requirement of section 64483(c) of the California Code of Regulations.

Mountain Enterprise Newspaper Published May 2, 2024 Edition

Mil Potrero Mutual Water Company

16275 Askin Drive, PO Box W Pine Mountain Club, CA 93222

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT FOR 2024-2025

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Mil Potrero Mutual Water Company, at a regularly scheduled meeting open to all shareholders of the corporation on April 13th 2024 has levied assessments for the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year, effective July 1st 2024, as follows:

All Shareholders (Capital Improvement Fund) \$300.00

In addition to the above:

Shareholders with 3/4" connections - \$340.00 Meter Service

Shareholders with 1" connections - \$480.00 Meter Service Charge Shareholders with 2" connections - \$1340.00 Meter Service

Charge

per share of the corporation payable to Mil Potrero Mutual Water Company at the corporate offices located at 16275 Askin Drive, P O Box W, Pine Mountain Club, CA 93222.

Assessment invoicing, installment due dates, delinquent dates and scheduled sale of shares dates are as follows:

Quarterly installments and minimum invoicing will be:

FIRST QUARTER

July 1st 2024 - Billing Date/Installment Due Date

August 1st 2024 - Delinquent Date

September 15th 2024 - Sale of delinquent shares *

Non-Connected Shareholders	\$300.00
Shareholders with 3/4" connections	\$160.00
Shareholders with 1" connections	\$195.00
Shareholders with 2" connections	\$410.00

SECOND QUARTER

October 1st 2024 - Billing Date/Installment Due Date November 1st 2024 - Delinquent Date December 15th 2024 - Sale of delinquent shares

Non-Connected Shareholders	\$0
Shareholders with 3/4" connections	\$160.00
Shareholders with 1" connections	\$195.00
Shareholders with 2" connections	\$410.00

THIRD QUARTER

January 1st 2025 - Billing Date/Installment Due Date February 1st 2025 - Delinquent Date March 15st 2025 - Sale of delinquent shares *

Non-Connected Shareholders	\$0
Shareholders with 3/4" connections	\$160.00
Shareholders with 1" connections	\$195.00
Shareholders with 2" connections	\$410.00

FOURTH QUARTER

April 1st 2025 - Billing Date/Installment Due I May 1st 2025 - Delinquent Date June 15th 2025 - Sale of delinquent shares * gr 2025 - Billing Date/Installment Due Date

Non-Connected Shareholders	\$0	
Shareholders with 3/4" connection	\$160,00	
Shareholders with 1" connections	\$195.00	
Shareholders with 2" connections	\$410.00	

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

The above action results in total annual assessments as

TOIIOWB;	
Non-Connected Shareholders	\$300.00
Shareholders with 3/4" connection	\$640.00
Shareholders with 1" connections	\$780.00
Shareholders with 2" connections	\$1640.00

Any shares upon which the assessment remains unpaid on the above stated Delinquent Dates will be delinquent.

* Unless payment is made prior to delinquency, the shares, or as many of them as necessary, may be sold at the corporation offices, address above, on the Sale of Delinquent Shares dates at 8:00 a.m. of such day, to pay the delinquent assessments, together with a penalty of five percent (5%) of the amount of the assessment on such shares, or be forfeited to the corporation.

If your property is not connected to the water system you will only be billed once in July 2024. That is it for the year.

If you are connected to the water system you will be issued four bills through the course of the year – July 1st, October 1st January 1st and April 1st. Connected shareholders may have additional charges billed beyond the above amounts depending upon their metered consumption. Meters are read

QUARTERLY WATER USAGE RATES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

per 100 cu	
\$3.00	
\$5.00	
\$9.00	

Other fees charged as applicable

Because they are required to provide water related services to community residents, PMC/POA shall be eligible for consideration to receive variances of water rates for the Clubhouse account and emergency irrigation.

> William Martin, Secretary Mil Potrero Mutual Water Company 16275 Askin Drive Pine Mountain Club, CA 93222